GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF LAW AND JUSTICE
LEGISLATIVE DEPARTMENT

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1565
TO BE ANSWERED ON WEDNESDAY, 27™" DECEMBER, 2017
CHANGES IN ELECTORAL SYSTEM

T1565. SHRI ARVIND SAWANT:
Will the Minister of LAW AND JUSTICE be pleased to state:
(a) whether the Government has sought cooperation of countries which have better electoral systems to study their electoral processes;
(b) if so, the details thereof and the measures proposed to be taken by the Government to improve our electoral system;
(c) whether the Government proposes to bring in experts from countries which have better electoral system to improve our system; and
(d) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE FOR LAW AND JUSTICE AND CORPORATE AFFAIRS
(SHRI P.P.CHAUDHARY)

(a) and (b): The Election Commission has informed that no formal attempt has been made to study the electoral process of other countries. However, the Commission has entered into Memorandums of Understanding (MoU) with various countries/international organizations for exchange of better practices in electoral matters, sharing of expertise, capacity building etc.

(c) and (d): The Commission has informed that no assistance of experts from any other countries has been sought by them.
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